

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3470 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2004 in AFO No. 188/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILKISAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief

Date: 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the entire amount of the compensation has already been deposited before the High Court. The respondent-claimant would be at liberty to withdraw Rs.2,10,000/- towards the compensation.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER